Assassination Records Review Board

600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

May 22, 1995

The Honorable Lindy Boggs c/o Tulane University 6823 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans, LA 70118

Dear Mrs. Boggs:

This letter is a follow-up to telephone messages left on your voice mail in Washington and New Orleans, as well as a conversation that Anna Nelson, a member of the Assassination Records Review Board, had with you on Saturday, May 13th.

As you may be aware, the Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the United States Senate to oversee the review and release of records related to the assassination of President John F. Kennedy. The records on the assassination are housed at the National Archives as part of the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection. Additional information on the Board is enclosed with this letter.

The Review Board is interested in discussing with you the papers of the Honorable Hale Boggs that relate to his service on the Warren Commission. In addition, as part of our search for assassination records, the Review Board has scheduled a public hearing at the Old U.S. Mint building in New Orleans on Wednesday, June 28, 1995 at 10:00 a.m. We would like to pursue the possibility of your testifying at the hearing to discuss the relevant papers in your husband's collection and in support of the Board's effort to preserve the historical record relating to the assassination of President Kennedy for the American public.

I would appreciate the opportunity to discuss these matters with you at a convenient time. I can be reached at (202) 724-0088, ext. 227. On behalf of the Board, thank you for your attention to this matter. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Senior Staff

enclosure

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457